Dampers and shutters VR2
Description
Smoke evacuation damper normally closed, remote
controlled and fire resistant in closed position. The
damper opens in case of fire to permit smoke evacuation.
Standard
Steel tunnel
Damper blade

Intumescent packing
Transmission with locking open/closed
Ordering example
Type
Actuating
Vr2 B F220
Accessories
RCJ
Dimension
400
Dimensions
Fire resistance
2 hours
200    250     315    355    400     450    500    560    630
VR2
Accessories
MANFRemote controlled command
BF/DBSpringreturn actuator 24/230 V
VU2
Standard
Connection flange Pg30
Casing from refractory material
Damper blade
Operating mechanism with:
- manual command
- manual locking
- blade position indicator
- identification label
- electric connections
Rubber sealing ring
Blade bumper
Intumescent packing
Transmission with locking open/closed
Dimensions
Dampers and shutters
Description
Smoke evacuation damper normally closed, remote
controlled and fire resistant in closed position. The
damper opens in case of fire to permit smoke evacuation.
Types of flanges
see PG
Fire resistance
2 hours
Options
EQ –  Equipotential connection
UL –  Inspection shutter
Ordering example
Type
Actuating
Accessories
VU2MANF VM48 FDCU1500
Dimension 1 (width)
Dimension 2 (height)
500
Accessories
MANF Remote controlled command
BF / DB Springreturn actuator 24/230 V
HB[mm] 200     250    300    350    400     450     500     550     600
200

Begin of range switch
End of range switch
Ordering example
Doors
Actuating
Accessories
VANTAGE1H VD24FDC
Dimension 1 (width)
Dimension 2 (height)
700
Fire resistance
2V 865
Type
Fire resistance
Ceiling
mounting
VANTAGE
1H/2V
VANTAGE
2H/2V
VANTAGE
1H/2V/P
VANTAGE
1H30/2V/P
Type 1h 1h30 2h
Wall mounting
MANF [+ME]
Mechanisms
Description
The unlocking mechanism MANF unlatches the smoke
evacuation damper blade via remote control
by sending an electric impulse (VD) or by interruption
(VM) of the magnet's power supply.
By unlocking . the internal torsion spring unwinds and
releases the damper blade into its safety position.
To indicate the open or closed position of the fire damper
blade.
The mechansism is standard provided with an end and
begin of range switch FDCU.
The rearmation has to be done manually (MANO).
Type of magnet
VD: natural magnet
VM: electromagnet
The rearmation of the smoke evacuation shutter can be
done by a remote controlled electric rearmation motor.
Voltage
Capacity
VM24       VM48
24 Vdc       48 Vdc
1.6W
interruption of current
VD24       VD48
24 Vdc       48 Vdc
3.5 W
interruption of current
Unlocking
- Manually: by pressing the yellow button
- Remote control : by an electric impulse (VD) or by
interruption (VM) of the magnets power supply
Rearmation
- Manually : turn 90° with torcq key 13 mm
A magnet with interruption (VM) needs power supply for
rearmation
- By electric rearmation motor